# School Bus no 836

Wishaw- Bassetts Pole - Middleton - Kingsbury Schools - Curdworth Primary School

## **Morning Journey**

0735	Wishaw - The Cock Inn
0739	Allen End
0746	Bassetts Pole - Hill Lane
0755	Middleton - Layby
0801	Hunts Green
0806	Bodymoor Heath
0808	Marston - Kingsbury Road
0813	Kingsbury School
0818	Kingsbury Junior School
0828	Lea Marston - Green
0840	<b>Curdworth Primary School</b>
	-

#### Route:

Wishaw, Grove Lane, Ox Leys Road, Holly Lane, Allen End, A446, Bassett's Pole, Tamworth Road, Hill Lane, Bassett's Pole, A446, Coppice Lane, Middleton, Church Lane, A4091, Unclassified Road, Hunts Green, Wishaw Lane, Brick Kiln Lane, A4091, Bodymoor Heath Lane, Bodymoor Heath, Bodymoor Heath Lane, Marston, A4097, Kingsbury, Coventry Road, Kingsbury School, Tamworth Road, Bracebridge Road, Kingsway, Bromage Avenue (turn), Kingsway, Bracebridge Road, Tamworth Road, Coventry Road, A4097, Haunch Lane, Lea Marston, Hams Lane, Faraday Avenue, A446, A4097,

#### **Afternoon Journey**

1510	Kingsbury School
1520	Kingsbury Junior School
1528	Curdworth Primary School
1536	Lea Marston - Green
1540	Marston - Kingsbury Road
1542	Bodymoor Heath
1547	Hunts Green
1551	Middleton - Layby
1600	Bassetts Pole - Hill Lane
1606	Allen End
1610	Wishaw - The Cock Inn

arwickshire

**County Council** 

Valid from 01/09/2020

#### Route:

Kingsbury School, Tamworth Road, Bracebridge Road, Kingsway, Bromage Avenue (turn), Kingsway, Bracebridge Road, Tamworth Road, Coventry Road, A4097, Curdworth, Farthing Lane, Coleshill Road, Marsh Lane, Faraday Avenue, Hams Lane, Lea Marston, Haunch Lane, A4097, Marston, Bodymoor Heath Lane, then as reverse of morning route.

A WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL SERVICE OPERATED BY

LA Travel (Midlands) Ltd T/A South Staffs

Please note: This bus can only be used by holders of a valid Warwickshire County Council School Bus pass bearing the bus no above. Anyone not holding a valid pass for this service will be refused travel.

Vacant Seat/Paying Passes are not available on this service



### WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL